

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12228/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in WA No. 3093/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEPUTY COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, TIRUPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CAMEO EXPORTS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13590 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14568 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14790 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16770 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

in SLP 16770/06:

Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 16770/06:

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master